
 
 
 
 

Family Resource Center Tenant Meeting Agenda 
Thursday, November 7, 2024 

5:00 – 6:00 pm 
Virtual Meeting 

 
 
 

A. Welcome (Sharon Moyer) 

B. Introductions of attendees (Name and Organization) 

C. Building updates (Mike Yeager/Mary Sonnenberg) 

i) Construction Updates 

D. Upcoming BUILDING Closures 

i) Veteran’s Day: Monday, November 11 

ii) Thanksgiving Day: Thursday, November 28 

iii) Christmas Day: Wednesday, December 25 

iv) New Year's Day: Wednesday, January 1 

v) MLK Day: Monday, January 20 

E. Upcoming PFC Office Closures 

i) Veteran’s Day: Monday, November 11 

ii) Thanksgiving Holiday: Wednesday, November 27 through Friday, November 29 (reopen Dec 1) 

iii) Winter Break: Tuesday, December 24 – Wednesday, January 1 (reopen Thursday, January 2) 

iv) MLK Day: Monday, January 20 

F. Safety of guests, especially children (Mike/Jeremy) 

G. Use of Kiosk (Sharon) 

H. Group Comments/Concerns/Questions 

I. Adjournment 

 


